

SECTION C
LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government
402 Green Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: Morvant Pump Station Access
Improvements

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: High Tide Consultants, LLC and dated: March 25, 2024

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) #1 (4-16-24) #2 (4-17-24)

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Nine hundred seventy one thousand eight hundred seventeen and ⁹⁰/₁₀₀ Dollars (\$ 971,817.90)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 Alternate 1 is for all work required by the bidding documents to install improvements from STA 37+00 to STA 48+20.05 as designated in the plans for the lump sum of: (Add Alternate)

One hundred thirty one thousand five hundred sixteen and ⁵⁰/₁₀₀ Dollars (\$ 131,516.50)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Outer Limit Contractors LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 1464 Lot 4 Hwy 654
Greens, LA 70355

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 65368

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Mario Lefort

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Member Manager

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: Mario Lefort

DATE: 4-24-24

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** A **CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

SECTION C
LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM - BASE BID

TO: Lafourche Parish Government

402 Green Street
 Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: Morvant Pump Station Access Improvements

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
101	1	LUMP SUM		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
102	1	LUMP SUM		\$ 23,125.00	\$ 23,125.00
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	DEMOLITION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
103	1	LUMP SUM		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (6" MIN. DEPTH)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
104	836	CY		\$ 23.00	\$ 19,228.00
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	EXCAVATION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
105	970	CY		\$ 25.65	\$ 24,880.50
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	GENERAL EMBANKMENT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
106	602	CY		\$ 43.75	\$ 26,337.50
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	EROSION CONTROL	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
107	1	LUMP SUM		\$ 11,375.00	\$ 11,375.00
DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	CLASS II BASE COURSE 8" (ROAD SECTION)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
108	4,856	SY		\$ 33.50	\$ 162,674.00

MORVANT PUMP STATION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	CLASS II BASE COURSE 6" (SHOULDER SECTION)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
109	462	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,322.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	CLASS II BASE COURSE 6" (TIE IN LOCATIONS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
110	446	SY	\$ 32.50	\$ 14,495.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	8" STRUCTURAL FILL OR 8" LIME TREATED BASE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
111	1,930	CY	\$ 47.50	\$ 91,675.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	STRUCTURAL FILL UNDER ROAD BASE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
112	549	CY	\$ 47.50	\$ 26,077.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	GEOGRID (BASELOK B14 OR EQUAL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
113	5,318	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,954.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	DEWATERING IN CULVERT CROSSING PROJECT AREA		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
114	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING (1 MONTH MAX.)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
114.1	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	DEMUCK EXISTING CHANNEL		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
115	297	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,275.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt # _____	GEOGRID AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR BEDDING (BASELOK FG6 OR EQUAL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
116	592	SY	6.20	\$ 3670.40

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	#57 STONE BEDDING FOR SDP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
117	198	CY	\$176.00	\$34,848.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	PIPE HAUNCHING MATERIAL		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
118	277	CY	\$161.50	\$44,735.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	72" DIA. SDP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
119	400	LF	\$384.00	\$153,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	60" DIA. SDP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
120	100	LF	\$238.00	\$23,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	BACKFILL FOR SDP (STRUCTURAL FILL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
121	1,305	CY	\$47.50	\$61,987.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	30# RIP-RAP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
122	333	CY	\$252.00	\$83,916.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	GUARDRAIL		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
123	110	LF	\$84.00	\$9,240.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. # _____	SITE STABILIZATION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
124	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1 _____	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (6" MIN. DEPTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
104A	312	CY	\$23.00	\$7,176.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	EXCAVATION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
105A	32	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	GENERAL EMBANKMENT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
106A	384	CY	\$ 43.75	\$ 16,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	EROSION CONTROL	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
107A	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	CLASS II BASE COURSE 8" (ROAD SECTION)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
108A	1,867	SY	\$ 33.50	\$ 62,544.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	8" STRUCTURAL FILL OR 8" LIME TREATED BASE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
111A	413	CY	\$ 47.50	\$ 19,712.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	STRUCTURAL FILL UNDER ROAD BASE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
112A	211	CY	\$ 47.50	\$ 10,022.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	GEOGRID (BASELOK BL 4 OR EQUAL)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
113A	1,867	SY	3.00	\$ 5601.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt. # 1	SITE STABILIZATION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
124A	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 4500.00	\$ 4,500.00

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.